instrument dated the 4th day of August 1983. The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 15th day of December 1983.

Signed for and on behalf of the Bank of New Zealand by its Assistant General Manager, Ronald William Mear, in the presence of:

B. D. BUCHAN, Bank Officer.

Wellington.

6093

## The Companies Act 1955 CITY TELEVISION LTD.

#### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

#### Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

THE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND with reference to CITY TELEVISION LTD., hereby gives notice that on the 15th day of December 1983, the bank appointed Brian Norreys Kensington and Angus Maclean Fraser, both chartered accountants, whose offices are at the offices of Arthur Young & Co., Chartered Accountants, National Mutual Centre, Shortland Street, Auckland, jointly and severally as receivers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 20th day of February 1981. The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 15th day of December 1983.

Signed for and on behalf of the Bank of New Zealand by its Assistant General Manager, Ronald William Mear, in the presence of:

B. D. BUCHAN, Bank Officer.

Wellington.

6094

### PEAK FINANCE LTD.

# NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335.4 of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 30th day of December 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section  $335_A$  (3) (b) Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 19th day of December 1983.

P. K. LONGVILLE, Director.

6091

## COOKS SERVICE STATION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 30th day of December 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (b) Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company. Dated this 19th day of December 1983.

A. D. COOK, Director.

6090

## CLYDE TEAROOMS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 30th day of December 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A(3) (b) Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 19th day of December 1983.

J. E. MARSHALL, Director.

6089

## CONTRAST FLOORING LTD.

In LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Contrast Flooring Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Office of Official Assignee, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Napier.

Number of Matter: M. 167/81.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 9 January 1984.

Name of Liquidator: R. On Hing.

Address: Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

R. ON HING, Official Liquidator.

6080

## E. F. HALLIGAN LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: E. F. Halligan Ltd. (in liquidation) Address of Registered Office: Office of Official Assignee, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Napier.

Number of Matter: M. 91/76.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 9 January 1984.

Name of Liquidator: R. On Hing.

Address: Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

R. ON HING, Official Liquidator.

6081

## HEMINGWAY'S CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOLS LTD. IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Hemingway's Correspondence Schools Ltd. (in

liquidation) Address of Registered Office: Office of Official Assignee, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M. 96/80.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 9 January 1984.

Name of Liquidator: R. On Hing.

Address: Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

R. ON HING, Official Liquidator.

6082

#### MANAWATU LEISURE DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Manawatu Leisure Developments Ltd. (in liquidation)

Address of Registered Office: Office of Official Assignee, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

N